# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
D&PL Holding Company, LLC	06/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Delta and Pine Land Company	
Street Address:	One Cotton Row, P. O. Box 157	
City:	Scott	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38772	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10647140	
Application Number:	11449873	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-953-5959 Phone: Email: dpepper@jw.com Correspondent Name: T. Ling Chwang 901 Main Street Address Line 1: Suite 6000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122302.110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: T. Ling Chwang

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment, UNTD-0048C1, BONNER#page1.tif source=Assignment, UNTD-0048C1, BONNER#page2.tif

PATENT

500592357 REEL: 021236 FRAME: 0954

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, D&PL Holding Company, LLC, incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") acquired, from the inventors, the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled "SEED OIL SUPPRESSION TO ENHANCE YIELD OF COMMERCIALLY IMPORTANT MACROMOLECULES," for which various U.S. and foreign applications were filed and are listed on Appendix A attached hereto; and

Whereas, Delta and Pine Land Company, located and doing business at One Cotton Row, P. O. Box 157, Scott, Mississippi 38772 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the applications listed on Appendix A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the applications listed on Appendix A attached hereto, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and any other applications that have been, or may be, filed for the invention in the United States or in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks or any such foreign counterpart to issue all patents for said inventions to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR sets its hand and seal on the date below indicated.

This Assignment will be made effective as of June 30, 2007.

	Jane of John
	Grace L. Bonner
STATE OF MISSOUR COUNTY OF St-hois	§ § §
On this 27th day of _Grace L. Bonner, to me known to be foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	Juse, 2008, before me personally came the individual described herein and who executed the ged execution of the same.
CAROL D. STEMMLER Notary Public-Notary Seal	Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 16, 2009

5156036v.1

Seal

CAROL D. STEMMLER
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, St Louis County
Commission # 05403296
My Commission Expires Jul 16, 2009

## APPENDIX A

Australian Patent Application No. 2004204079

European Patent Application No. 4700831.3

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/647,140

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/449,873

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2006/022674

5156036v.1 -2-

**RECORDED: 07/15/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021236 FRAME: 0956